to the shareholders entitled to it on 05/31/2022, after deducting treasury shares. Noting that this 
recommendation is subject to the approval of the competent authorities and the general assembly 
of the company and is as follows:-

Distribution of 12% cash dividends (12 fils per share), equivalent to (1,190,853.204 KD)

(One Million One Hundred Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Three Kuwaiti Dinars and 204 Fils)

Disbursing an amount of KD 30,000 to remunerate members of the Board of Directors for the fiscal 
year ending on 12/31/2021

(Thirty Thousand Dinars Only)

Finally, I and my brothers, members of the Board of Directors, present our sincere greetings and